

CA 108/2025

RAGHURAJ SINGH VS. RAM KUMAR CHAUHAN

09.07.2025

Present : Sh. Pankaj Sharma, ld. counsel for
appellant.

Fresh criminal appeal u/s 415 BNSS
received by way of assignment. It be checked and
registered.

The present appeal has been filed against
the impugned judgment dated 10.06.2025 and order on
sentence dated 13.06.2025, passed by the court of Sh.
Anmol Nohria, Ld. JMFC-02/NE, KKD Courts, Delhi.

Heard.

The appeal is admitted subject to
furnishing of bail bonds.

Along with the present appeal, an
application u/s 430 BNSS (389 Cr.P.C.) has also been
filed seeking stay of the execution of the impugned
judgment and order on sentence.

Heard. Record perused.

Issue notice of this appeal to the
respondent/complainant, on filing of the PF/RC by the
respondent/complainant within one week from today,
which are returnable on **08.08.2025**. The operation of
the impugned order on sentence, under appeal is
suspended during the pendency of this appeal. He is
directed to furnish personal bond in a sum of Rs.

20,000/- with one surety of the like amount, to the satisfaction of the ld. Trial court within one week from today and on filing of same, the ld. Trial court is directed to send the same in this court.

Copy of this order be given dasti.

The Record of the Ld. Trial Court is requisitioned for the next date of hearing. Attested copy of this order be sent to the ld. Trial Court.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/09.07.2025