

CA 108/2025
RAGHURAJ SINGH VS. RAM KUMAR
CHAUHAN

08.08.2025

Present : Sh. Pankaj Sharma, ld. counsel for
appellant.

Sh. Rahul Gautam, Ld. proxy counsel for
respondent.

Ld. proxy counsel for respondent has
sought some time for filing reply to the appeal and
advancing arguments.

At request, put up for reply/arguments on

22.08.2025.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/08.08.2025