

CA 108/2025

RAGHURAJ SINGH VS. RAM KUMAR CHAUHAN

13.02.2026

Present : Sh. Pankaj Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
Sh. B. D. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the respondent
through VC.

The settlement has failed.

Ld. Counsel for appellant has submitted that as per his information, the appellant is hospitalized and he is to be operated on 23.02.2026.

Ld. Counsel for appellant is directed to furnish the documents to that effect on the NDOH.

Now, put up for arguments on **27.02.2026**. It is made clear that it shall be last opportunity to advance arguments, failing which, the case shall proceed further as per law.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/13.02.2026