

CA No. 108/2025

Raghuraj Singh Vs. Ram Kumar Chauhan

12.05.2026

Present: Sh. Pankaj Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the appellant
through V.C.
Sh. B. D. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for respondent
through V.C.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has submitted that
appellant shall appear in person in the court today at 2:00 PM.

Now, put up at 2:00 PM.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge/
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/12.05.2026

At 4:00 PM.

Present: Sh. Pankaj Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
None for the respondent.

Despite specific direction, the appellant has not
entered appearance. Be that it may, vide separate detailed
judgment, the appeal filed on behalf of the appellant/convict has
been **dismissed**, being devoid of merit. The interim order, if any
stands vacated.

The record of the Ld. Trial court be returned with the
attested copy of the judgment.

Appeal file be consigned to the record room, after
due compliance.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge/
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/12.05.2026